OP \$140.00 475693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		09/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW TRU-LINE, INC.	
Street Address:	2211 S. Defiance Street	
City:	Archbold	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4756933	S3 WINDER
Registration Number:	3902199	BREEZY LIVING
Registration Number:	3011380	ATL
Registration Number:	2922287	IN BALANCE
Registration Number:	2805588	TRU-TRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23743.515032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan	
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0112

900644577

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interestes in Trademarks (9.20.21)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interestes in Trademarks (9.20.21)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interestes in Trademarks (9.20.21)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0113

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 20 day of September, 2021, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of ARROW TRU-LINE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms

in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges and terminates any and all liens,

security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including

Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and the Trademark Intellectual Property licenses

to which the Company is a party, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as

of January 25, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5973/0675 ("Security

Agreement") and any other agreements entered into by the parties in connection therewith. In

addition, the Secured Party hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company, effective

as of the date of this Release, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral,

including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto. The Agent authorizes and requests

that this Release be recorded at the USPTO. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and

provide to the Company all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the

execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by

the Company, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

12855182v1 9/17/2021 1:24 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0114 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, =-

as Agent

By: _____

David E. Fraimow

Title:

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS, DATE
S3 WINDER	86176914	Registered	4756933	06/16/15
BREEZY LIVING	85002742	Registered	3902199	01/04/11
ATL	78482607	Registered	3011380	11/01/05
IN BALANCE	76566337	Registered	2922287	02/01/05
TRU-TRAK	76420181	Registered	2805588	01/13/04

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0116